SCHEDULE 1

Amendments etc. of the principal Regulations and the 2007 Regulations

PART 2

Amendments of the principal Regulations coming into force on exit day

12. In regulation 8 (regulated profession, regulated education and training and applicants)—

- (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a)(i), for "any of Parts 1, 3 and 4" substitute "Part 1";

(ii) in paragraph (b), for "another" substitute "a";

(b) in paragraph (2)—

(i) after "of a profession in" insert "the United Kingdom or";

- (ii) after "provisions of" insert "the United Kingdom or, as the case may be,";
- (iii) after "competent authority in" insert "the United Kingdom or, as the case may be";
- (c) omit paragraph (3);
- (d) in paragraph (4)—
 - (i) in the opening words, omit ", 2" and ", including Part 4,";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a)-
 - (aa) for "wishes" substitute "applies for authorisation";
 - (bb) omit "on a permanent basis";
 - (iii) at the end of that sub-paragraph, insert "and";
 - (iv) omit sub-paragraph (b);
 - (v) in sub-paragraph (c), omit "or a third country;";
 - (vi) omit sub-paragraph (d), and the "and" immediately before that sub-paragraph.